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HEATHER WILLIAMS
SOUTH DADE

ALI VAN HEUSEN
SOUTH DADE

SCARLET MONTOYA
MIAMI SUNSET

ALYSSA QUINTANA
AMERICAN

JENNIFER HERNANDEZ
AMERICAN

AMALIA HERNANDEZ
AMERICAN

KAREN MARENCO
FERGUSON

ALEC SPIVACK
PALMETTO

LAURA PIEDRAHITA
PALMETTTO

SAM DE LA CRUZ-MUNOZ
PALMETTO

BAILEY PLUMMER
LOURDES

CAROLINA GARCIA
LOURDES

KATI GONZALEZ
LOURDES

COURTNEY HUESTON
CORAL REEF

SHARON TEJEDA
MATER

SOPHIA TRUJILLO
GULLIVER

MADELEINE INTRIAGO
GULLIVER

BRITTANY BENJAMIN
MAST

MICHELLE COURT-REUSS
RANSOM

ADRIANA PEREZ
DADE CHRISTIAN

JESSICA PALACIO
LA SALLE

FERNANDA ROJAS
PALMER TRINITY

DARA SPITAL
GULLIVER

PAULINA SPECKMAIER
GULLIVER

TARYN D'ADESKY
WESTMINSTER CHRISTIAN

JESSICA DEHOMBRE
FLORIDA CHRISTIAN

CLAIRE CERDA
RANSOM

SARAH GRANDA
DADE CHRISTIAN

SARAH MEDINA
PALMER TRINITY

6A FIRST TEAM

POS. NAME SCHOOL YR. STATS

F Jennifer Hernandez American Sr. 31 goals, 16 assists

F Courtney Hueston Coral Reef Sr. 26 goals, 14 assists

F Bailey Plummer Lourdes So. 25 goals, 5 assists

F Ali Van Heusen South Dade Jr. 22 goals, 15 assists

M Kati Gonzalez Lourdes Sr. 9 goals, 6 assists

M Karen Marenco Ferguson Jr. 17 goals, 14 assists

M Scarlet Montoya Sunset Sr. 35 goals

M Laura Piedrahita Palmetto Sr. 7 goals, 8 assists

M Alec Spivack Palmetto Sr. 12 goals, 15 assists

D Amalia Hernandez American Sr. 17 goals, 4 assists

D Alyssa Quintana American Sr. 20 goals, 5 assists

D Heather Williams South Dade Jr. 5 goals, 2 assists

GK Carolina Garcia Lourdes Sr. 16 shutouts

GK Sam De La Cruz-Munoz Palmetto So. 0.09 GAA

6A SECOND TEAM

Forwards: Katherine Baquero, American, So.; Caroline Candela,
Lourdes, Jr.; Gloria Jarra, Ferguson, Fr.; Alessandra Salazar, Miami
Springs, Fr.; Midfielders: Alixandra Fiore, Coral Reef, Sr.; Kailin Her-
nandez, South Dade, So.; Rachel Kramer, Killian; Mathilde Robinson,
Palmetto, Jr.; Defenders: Grace Cervoni, Lourdes, Sr.; Francis De La
Camara, Lourdes, Sr.; Shelby Denkert, Palmetto, Fr.; Kelly Martinez,
Goleman, Sr.; Amanda Torres, Goleman, Jr.; Goalkeepers: Natalia Go-
mez, Goleman, Sr.

6A THIRD TEAM
Forwards: Danielle Horgan, Killian; Maria Marquez, Reagan; Alex

Sotero, South Dade; Midfielders: Brenda Davila, American, Sr.; Angie
Gomez, Ferguson, Fr.; Kaley Huguet, Goleman, So.; Claudia Leon,
Lourdes, Sr.; Marcela Ramirez, Ferguson, Fr.; Defenders: Erika Fore-
man, Killian; Nicole Perez, Lourdes, So.; Barbara Ruano, Miami High,
Sr.; Kim Stagg, Palmetto, So.; Brigette Valdes, Ferguson, Jr.; Goal-
keepers: Sara Hartley, Killian.

6A HONORABLE MENTION
American: Anastasia Rosa, Jessica Camargo, Christine Ortega,

Alexandra Fernandez; Coral Reef: Kristin Seaman, Jasmine Debk; Fer-
guson: Karla Monge, Kayla Batista, Jennifer Chapparro; Goleman:
Alexa Casenas, Sydney Dixon, Chelsey Navarro, Taylor Sinko; Hialeah-
Miami Lakes: Johanna Martinez, Lucia Cuervo, Jazmine Prada, Isabel-
la Perez; Lourdes: Nicole Grande; Miami Beach: Jessica Stein, Stor
Ernison, Carmella Penfold, Ivy Swanes; Miami High: Fabiola Domin-
guez, Shary Ayala, Lucia Trebe, Astrid Marquina; Miami Springs:
Amanda Fernandez, Cyles Barnes, Sherrika Othello; North Miami: Ro-
chelle Hall, Karen Figueredo, Vicky Rodas; Palmetto: Lee Stagg, Da-
kota Bernal, Erika Avanic, Sam Rolph; South Dade: Kristin Sanders,
Erica Sanchez, Jade Hayes, Demi Dominguez; South Miami: Jennifer
Sotolongo, Paola Caicedo, Rianna McNew; Sunset: Manuela Herrera,
Sara Palombo, Yessenia Castro.

4A-2A FIRST TEAM

POS. NAME SCHOOL YR. STATS

F Madeleine Intriago Gulliver So. 26 goals, 22 assists

F Sarah Medina Palmer Trinity Fr. 27 goals, 10 assists

F Adriana Perez Dade Chr. Sr. 20 goals, 11 assists

F Fernanda Rojas Palmer Trinity Jr. 36 goals, 20 assists

F Dara Spital Gulliver Sr. 50 goals, 40 assists

M Taryn D’Adesky Westminster Fr. 12 goals, 26 assists

M Sarah Granda Dade Chr. Sr. 12 goals, 18 assists

M Jessica Palacio La Salle Jr. 5 goals, 8 assists

M Paulina Speckmaier Gulliver Jr. 32 goals, 27 assists

M Sharon Tejeda Mater So. 43 goals, 25 assists

D Brittany Benjamin MAST Jr. 18 goals, 12 assists

D Michelle Court-Reuss Ransom Sr. Great defender

D Jessica DeHombre Florida Chr. Sr. Excellent defender

GK Claire Cerda Ransom Sr. 11 shutouts, 1.08 GAA

GK Sophia Trujillo Gulliver So. 21 shutouts

4A-2A SECOND TEAM

Forwards: Karly Villar, Mater Academy, Fr.; Nicole Warner, St. Bren-
dan, Sr.; Midfielders: Camila Andila, Doral, So.; Sol Baldassini, La Salle,
So.; Nicole DiPasquale, Dade Christian, Sr.; Karina Gastesi, Dade Chris-
tian, So.; Nina Mas, Palmer Trinity, Sr.; Dani Pena, La Salle, Fr.; Zoe
Respondek, Miami Country Day, Sr.; Defenders: Kaitlyn Godoy, Florida
Christian, 8th; Vanessa Martinez, Westminster Christian, 8th; Celeste
Rios, Gulliver, Jr.; Katrina Seidenthal, Gulliver, Sr.; Goalkeepers: Lauren
Mallea, Doral, Jr.

4A-2A THIRD TEAM
Forwards: Elizabeth Schaeffler, Doral, Jr.; Ally Schneider, Florida

Christian; Avery Watson, Miami Country Day, So.; Midfielders: Ashley
Fiallo, Florida Christian; Alex Marchese, Miami Christian; Cristina Mi-
randa, St. Brendan, Sr.; Gaby Verde, Gulliver, Sr.; Amanda Williams,
Gulliver, Sr.; Defenders: Sophie Garcia, Dade Christian, So.; India Huff,
Ransom, Sr.; Jessica Lopez, La Salle, Jr.; Ashley Martinez, Gulliver, Jr.;
Stephanie Sierra, Westminster Christian, Sr.; Goalkeepers: Nichole
Martin, Dade Christian, Sr.

4A-2A HONORABLE MENTION
Carrollton: Claudia Campano, Lauren O’Brien, Jacqueline Aran,

Zelmira Rizo-Patron; Dade Christian: Victoria Vandesande; Doral:
Melanie Villalobos, Eliana Hernandez; Edison: Liline Dorsanvil, Karla
Martinez, Kattia Paul, Geraldine Placide; Florida Christian: Cristina Pe-
rez-Arche, Janell Azaret, Alexis Stanish; Hillel: Nicole Mardor; La Salle:
Olivia De La Fuente, Alyssa Juan, Daniella Viaduretta; MAST: Haley
Zidik, Nicole Gomez, Luanna Pugliese, Michelle Novoa, Kelsey De Liss-
er; Mater Academy: Brianna Garcia, Rachel Clanton, Monique Tessier,
Aryna Lopez; Miami Country Day: Gina Macrapolis, Marissa Bolton,
Brittney Castallenos; Mourning: Sarah Lilly, Alyssa Rey, Gaby Capalbo,
Gabriella Keener; Ransom: Amelia Grant-Alfieri, Isabelle Cuervo, Em-
ma Lipshultz, Alexandra Hernandez; St. Brendan: Michelle Warner,
Elizabeth Jordan, Sam Menendez, Gabriela Gonzalez; Westminster
Christian: Alexander Machado, Rebecca Barrios, Ashley Persuad, Kar-
lyn D’Adesky.

Credits: The 2011 All-Dade girls’ soccer team was selected by High
Schools Editor Andre C. Fernandez with input from local coaches.
Photos by Peter Andrew Bosch, C.W. Griffin and Carl Juste.
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